U.S. PTO 12/076479 03/19/2008

	-2008
To the Director of the U.S. Detect and Tree	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2151 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Takanobu SUZUKI, Yasuhiro KUDO	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
,	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-kum Nagoya, Aicl
	467-8561, JAPAN
Execution Date(s): January 8, 2008	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
	6. Total number of applications and patents 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 93/25/2868 DEVENTE 968600032 500417 12876479
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 500417 Authorized User Name 63/25/2868 DEVENIE 666666632 588417 12576479

PATENT REEL: 020716 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Takanobu SUZUKI	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Yasuhiro KUDO	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
			In consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid ersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)			
·					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention (11) Image Forming Device, and Method and Computer Readable Medium Applicable to the Same				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No. 0758	80-0076	
			for which the undersigned has (have	e) executed an application for patent in the United States of	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	т 0	2008	
(13)	Alternative identification	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
	for filed applications		filed		
such approximate approximately	applications for the in olications and patents 2) The undersigned ng any application or ce with the Assignee in 3) The undersigned ins or provisions of the 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned tates resulting from save) full right to convey ints in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned lentification which may recordation of this do	vention as the agree continu every agree(Interna agree(United hereby id appl the er hereby y be ne coumen	, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, a Assignees may deem necessary. (s) to execute all papers necessary ation or division thereof, or any patent way possible in obtaining evidence and s) to execute all papers and document ational Convention for Protection of Ind s) to perform all affirmative acts which I States patent to the Assignee. authorize(s) and request(s) the Commication(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assigned, and the grant(s) the firm of McDERMOTT Will excessary or desirable in order to complete.	s and perform any act which may be necessary in connection	
	_				
Date	Jan. 8,	200	Name of Inventor	Takanobu SUZUKI (SEAL)	
Date	Jan. 8,		8 Name of Inventor	Takanobu Suzuki (SEAL) Takanobu SUZUKI Yosuhiro Kudu (SEAL) Yasuhiro KUDO	
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	
			Name of Inventor	(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 020716 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 03/19/2008